21. Net foreign currency monetary asset/
   (liability) position
   (=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (919.746)   (115.328)   1.962.035   (4.268.440)
22. Fair value of financial instruments used
   in foreign currency hedging -   -   -   (7.105)
23. Export 647.153   1.207.925   1.261.120   14.363.541
24. Import 1.095.309   196.440   2.217   7.462.087

88

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD
1 JANUARY – 31 DECEMBER 2020
 (Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 33 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 31 December2020 and 31 December 2019 sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rates is presented
in below tables. Secured portions include impact of off-balance sheet derivative instruments.

31 December 2020

Foreign
exchange

appreciation

Foreign
exchange

depreciation

Foreign
exchange

appreciation

Foreign
exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:
USD net asset / liability (187.662)   187.662   (187.662)   187.662
Secured portion from USD risk (-) 26.841   (26.841)   268.713   (268.713)

USD net effect (160.821)   160.821   81.051   (81.051)

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:
EUR net asset / liability 89.864   (89.864)   89.864   (89.864)
Secured portion from EUR risk (-) (63.098)   63.098   (268.145)   268.145

EUR net effect 26.766   (26.766)   (178.281)   178.281

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency
rates:
Other currencies net asset / liability 244.794   (244.794)   244.794   (244.794)
risk (-) (252.790)   252.790   (260.502)   260.502

Other currency net effect (7.996)   7.996   (15.708)   15.708

EquityGain / Loss

89

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD
1 JANUARY – 31 DECEMBER 2020
 (Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 33 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2019

Foreign
exchange

appreciation

Foreign
exchange

depreciation

Foreign
exchange

appreciation

Foreign
exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:
USD net asset / liability (546.347)   546.347   (546.347)   546.347